
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 20.854 20.854 $280.00

2D
1 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.820 22.820 $240.00

3D
1 Ashley Meier- Ticket (15-19) 23.099 23.099 $96.00
2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 23.251 23.251 $64.00
3 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 23.334 23.334
4 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.602 23.602

4D
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.120 24.120 $72.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 24.284 24.284 $48.00
3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 24.317 24.317
4 Katie Flores- Sweet T 24.345 24.345
5 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.775 24.775
6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.877 24.877
7 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 25.562 25.562
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.584 25.584
9 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.587 25.587

10 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 21.594 5 26.594
11 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 26.952 26.952
12 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.341 5 27.341
13 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.391 5 27.391
14 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.411 5 27.411
15 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.617 5 27.617
16 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) 22.850 5 27.850
17 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.140 5 28.140
18 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 28.255 28.255
19 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.786 5 28.786
20 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 23.948 5 28.948
21 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.948 10 31.948
22 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 34.703 34.703
23 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 26.713 20 46.713

Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) NT NT
Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) NT NT
Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- India 26.635 26.635 $42.00
2 Adaline Latta- Malibu 24.785 10 34.785 $28.00
3 Steely Felps- Paris 34.810 34.810
4 Allyson May- Lola 23.401 15 38.401
5 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 41.944 41.944

Open Poles  (32  entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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6 Haley Flores- Chump 54.687 A 54.687A
7 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 22.820 22.820 $42.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 24.120 24.120 $28.00
3 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 21.594 5 26.594
4 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 28.255 28.255
5 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 34.703 34.703
6 Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) NT NT
7 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 20.854 20.854 $36.00
2 Elizabeth Farr- Muneca (12-14) 25.562 25.562 $24.00
3 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.391 5 27.391
4 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 22.617 5 27.617
5 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) pts 22.850 5 27.850
6 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 23.948 5 28.948

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Ashley Meier- Ticket (15-19) 23.099 23.099 $54.00
2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 23.334 23.334 $36.00
3 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 23.602 23.602
4 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 24.284 24.284
5 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 24.317 24.317
6 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.411 5 27.411
7 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 23.140 5 28.140
8 Tori Brewer- Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.948 10 31.948
9 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 26.713 20 46.713

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 23.251 23.251 $42.00
2 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 24.775 24.775 $28.00
3 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.877 24.877
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.584 25.584
5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.587 25.587
6 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.341 5 27.341
7 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.786 5 28.786

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 24.284 24.284 $36.00
2 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.584 25.584 $24.00
3 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 22.411 5 27.411
4 Elizabth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) 22.850 5 27.850
5 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 23.948 5 28.948

Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 17.253 17.253 $60.00
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2 Allyson May- Lola 17.947 17.947 $40.00
3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 18.618 18.618
4 Cashlynn Nickes- Rocho Majesty 25.101 25.101
5 Steely Felps- Paris 25.403 25.403
6 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 21.809 5 26.809
7 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger 27.951 27.951
8 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 33.101 33.101
9 Haley Flores- Chump 43.805 A 43.805A

Chandler Nash- Ruby NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.094 17.094 $42.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 17.368 17.368 $28.00
3 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 17.382 17.382
4 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 19.305 19.305
5 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 19.366 19.366
6 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 19.015 5 24.015

Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) pts 15.752 15.752 $54.00
2 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) pts 15.878 15.878 $36.00
3 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.084 16.084
4 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 16.468 16.468
5 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.523 16.523
6 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.634 16.634
7 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) 16.662 16.662
8 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.920 16.920
9 Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.646 5 21.646

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.057 16.057 $48.00
2 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.520 16.520 $32.00
3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) pts 16.650 16.650
4 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.667 16.667
5 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) 17.328 17.328
6 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.530 17.530
7 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.765 18.765
8 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 17.312 5 22.312

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Lauryn Moos- Streaking Hot (20-49) 15.900 15.900 $64.00
2 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 16.144 16.144 $48.00
3 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 16.341 16.341 $32.00
4 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.645 16.645 $16.00
5 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.684 16.684
6 Lauryn Moos- St Pats Streak (20-49) 16.860 16.860
7 Jessica Demell- Butchs Cartel (20-49) 17.082 17.082
8 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 17.279 17.279
9 Jessica Demell- Pete Is Fabulous (20-49) 17.472 17.472

10 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 17.512 17.512
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11 Jeanna Mays- Twistin Class (20-49) 20.262 20.262
12 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) pts 17.227 5 22.227

Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT
Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) NT NT
Jeanna Mays- Streaks Wonder Girl (20-49) NT NT
Rayni Sandidge- Spanky NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.351 16.351 $60.00
2 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.498 16.498 $40.00
3 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.306 17.306
4 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 17.798 17.798
5 Pat Classen- Destine for Fire (50+) 17.833 17.833
6 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 17.846 17.846
7 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.567 18.567
8 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 16.357 5 21.357
9 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.697 5 22.697

10 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.523 16.523 $54.00
2 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) 16.662 16.662 $36.00
3 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.323 17.323
4 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 17.443 17.443
5 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.819 17.819
6 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.930 17.930
7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 20.063 20.063
8 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 23.347 23.347

Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

OPEN BARRELS- 76 entries
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Stephanie Garza- SilverWoodsSexyJewel 15.667 15.667 $309.00
2 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 15.752 15.752 $232.00
3 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 15.878 15.878 $155.00
4 Lauryn Moos- Streaking Hot (20-49) 15.900 15.900 $78.00
5 Samantha Doran- The Gift of Fame 15.930 15.930
6 Kelsey Harms- Blitz 15.952 15.952
7 Nikki Gonzales- SNA Streakin Free 15.982 15.982
8 Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.024 16.024
9 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 16.057 16.057

10 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 16.084 16.084
11 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 16.144 16.144

2D
1 Jody McPherson- Sister 16.248 16.248 $258.00
3 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 16.306 16.306 $194.00
4 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 16.341 16.341 $129.00
5 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 16.351 16.351 $64.00
6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 16.375 16.375
7 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 16.468 16.468
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8 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 16.498 16.498
9 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 16.520 16.520

10 Madison Speer- Butter (Nov) (12-14) 16.523 16.523
11 Kelsey Harms- Lucy (12-14) 16.634 16.634
12 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 16.645 16.645
13 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 16.650 16.650
14 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) (Nov) 16.662 16.662

3D
1 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 16.667 16.667 $206.00
2 Krystal Kotzur- I'm So Fancy 16.670 16.670 $155.00
3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoods Bouncer 16.671 16.671 $103.00
4 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 16.684 16.684 $52.00
5 Krystal Kotzur- MS Daisy Buchanan 16.699 16.699
6 Lauryn Moos- St Pats Streak (20-49) 16.860 16.860
7 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 16.920 16.920
8 Renee Turcotte (Katie Flores)- Blue 16.985 16.985
9 Jessica Demell- Butchs Cartel (20-49) 17.082 17.082

10 Colby Nash- Missy 17.083 17.083
11 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 17.094 17.094

4D
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 17.253 17.253 $155.00
2 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 17.279 17.279 $116.00
3 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 17.306 17.306 $78.00
4 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 17.323 17.323 $38.00
5 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) 17.328 17.328
6 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 17.368 17.368
7 Kayden Sorenson- Scamper (9-11) 17.382 17.382
8 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 17.443 17.443
9 Jessica Demell- Pete Is Fabulous (20-49) 17.472 17.472

10 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 17.512 17.512
11 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 17.530 17.530

5D
1 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 17.798 17.798 $103.00
2 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 17.819 17.819 $68.00
3 Pat Classen- Destine for Fire (50+) 17.833 17.833 $52.00
4 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 17.846 17.846 $35.00
5 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 17.930 17.930
6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 17.992 17.992
7 Katie Flores- Sweet T 18.011 18.011
8 Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang 18.125 18.125
9 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 18.253 18.253

10 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.567 18.567
11 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.765 18.765
12 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 19.305 19.305
13 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 19.366 19.366
14 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 20.063 20.063
15 Jeanna Mays- Twistin Class (20-49) 20.262 20.262
16 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 23.347 23.347

HHBRA Pg #5 August 6, 2022



Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend 16.303 5 NT
Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 16.357 5 NT
Mckenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 16.646 5 NT
Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) 17.227 5 NT
Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 17.312 5 NT
Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 17.697 5 NT
Beth Klaus- Snake Farm 17.800 5 NT
Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 19.015 5 NT
Monica Weber- Gator (50+) NT NT
Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) NT NT
Tres Korczynski- Papa Odes Sugar (9-11) NT NT
Jeanna Mays- Streaks Wonder Girl (20-49) NT NT
Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) NT NT

Breakaway
14 & Under Breakaway / Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Mckenzie Speer- Farmer 3.28 3.28
2 Campbell Pegues- Cracker 3.38 3.38
3 Kelsey Harms- Guera 4.18 4.18

Elizabeth Farr- Razor NT NT
Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
Madison Speer- Baby Doll NT NT
Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT
Kayden Sorenson- Scamper NT NT
Elizabeth Farr- Primetime (pts) NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Mendy Clark- Pudden 4.06 4.06
2 Celeste Ytuarte- Molly 3.66 3.66

Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Campbell Pegues- Cracker 2.69 2.69
2 Elizabeth Farr- Primetime (pts) 3.25 3.25
3 Kelsey Harms- Guera 3.25 3.25
4 Elizabeth Farr- Razor 4.31 4.31

Madison Speer- Baby Doll NT NT
Rilynn Springer- Caliche NT NT
Kayden Sorenson- Scamper NT NT
Madison Clark- Pudden NT NT
Mckenzie Speer- Farmer NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sun Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Mendy Clark- Pudden 3.31 3.31

Celeste Ytuarte- Molly NT NT
Carly Rae Colvin- Chic NT NT
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